TREND: If the election for mayor were being held today, and the candidates were Andrew
Cuomo running as an independent candidate, Zohran Mamdani the Democrat, and Curtis Sliwa
the Republican, for whom would you vote? (INCLUDES ALREADY VOTED AND LEANERS)

LIKELY VOTERS . &t ittt ittt ittt ettt ittt iiie e e
SMONE WLDN'T UNDEC-

Cuomo Mamdani Sliwa Adams ELSE VOTE IDED REF
Oct 09, 2025 33 46 15 na 1 - 3 2
Sep 10, 2025 23 45 15 12 - - 4 1
TREND: (If candidate chosen) Would you say you are very enthusiastic about supporting

(candidate of choice), somewhat enthusiastic, not so enthusiastic, or not enthusiastic at
all?

LIKELY VOTERS . . i ittt ittt et e et eeeenen

CANDIDATE CHOSEN. . .t ittt ettt et eeeennn
Not

Very Smwht NotSo Enthus

Enthus Enthus Enthus AtAll DK/NA

Oct 09, 2025 45 36 10 6 2
Sep 10, 2025 42 42 10 5 2

TREND: (If candidate chosen) How likely is it that you will change your mind about your
choice for mayor before the election; very likely, somewhat likely, not so likely, or not
likely at allvz

LIKELY VOTERS. ...ttt ittt it iieeenn
CANDIDATE CHOSEN. ...ttt ennn..
Very Smwht NotSo Not

Likely Likely Likely At All DK/NA

Oct 09, 2025 4 14 19 63 1
Sep 10, 2025 3 16 19 59 3
TREND: Is your opinion of Zohran Mamdani favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard

enough about him?

LIKELY VOTERS..............

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Oct 09, 2025 43 35 19 3
Sep 10, 2025 45 36 18 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Curtis Sliwa favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY VOTERS..............

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Oct 09, 2025 27 40 30 3

Sep 10, 2025 24 39 34 3



TREND: Is your opinion of Andrew Cuomo favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY VOTERS..............

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Oct 09, 2025 37 52 7 4

Sep 10, 2025 33 56 8 4



